## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 009872 Frame 0027. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of assignee's name to Westinghouse Savannah River Company Inc	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George G. Wicks	03/08/1999

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Westinghouse Savannah River Company Inc.	
Street Address:	P O Box 616	
City:	Aiken	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29802	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5968400

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (864)987-9686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864 987 9696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com

Correspondent Name: J. Bennett Mullinax Address Line 1: P O Box 26029

Address Line 2: J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-1029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSR-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. Rennett Mullinay

Total Attachments: 4

source=WSR21CoverSheet&Assignment#page1.tif source=WSR21CoverSheet&Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500573687 **REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0786** 

source=WSR21CoverSheet&Assignment#page3.tif source=WSR21CoverSheet&Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0787 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-13-1999



101007373

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

_		PATENTS ONLY
'n		marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
<b>(</b> )	Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement
$\bigcirc$	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
$n\alpha$	Document !D#	License Change of Name
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File .
	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
	Name (line 1) George G. Wicks	03 08 99
	Name (line 2)	Execution Date
	Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
!	Name (line 2)	
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded
	Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah	River Company is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
	Address (line 1) P. O. Box 616	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
	Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (line 3)  Aiken City	South Carolina 29802 State/Country Zio Code
	Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
	Name	
	Address (line 1)	
	Address (line 2)	
	Address (line 3)	
	Address (line 4)	
VT 14.	7 (1000 NODATEC AAAAAAA AAAAAA	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	3/1999 DCDATES 00000035 00911411 0:581 40.00 0P	
•		·

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwark Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	864-271-1592
Name [	DORITY & MANNING, P.A.		
Address (line 1)	P. O. Box 1449		
Address (line 2)	Greenville, SC 29602-1	1449	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance documen	#2
Enter either th Pate 08/911,411  If this document is signed by the firs  Patent Coop Ente	ent Application Number(s)	ber(s)  Mark if additional patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Number of Patent Number of Note Patent Number of Note Patent application of Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent Number of Patent Number	umber(s)
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	L
Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account payment by deposit account or if addit De	sed X Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	0.00 04-1403 res X No

# Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

J. Bennett Mullinax

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, I, George G. Wicks of 1586 Citation Drive, North Aiken, South Carolina am a co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in a TANDEM MICROWAVE

WASTE REMEDIATION AND DECONTAMINATION SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed August 14, 1997 bearing U.S. Patent Serial Number 08/911,411, and;

Whereas, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, a South Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of P. O. Box 616, Aiken, South Carolina 29802, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration I, the said George G. Wicks, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Westinghouse Savannah River Company my right to the said invention in the United States and my right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue my one-third interest of said Letters Patent to said Westinghouse Savannah River Companyas the assignee of my right, title and interest in and to the same, for its use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

Executed this 8th day of March, 1999.
George G. Wicks
STATE OF <u>South Caroline</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>Ocke</u> ) SS.
Before me personally appeared said George G. Wicks and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this day of day of,
1999.
Notary Public for the State of South Corolina
(seal)
My Commission Expires: 4/1/2001

Reference No.: SRS-95,122 Our File No.: WSR-21